SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9710/2022

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI (D) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3541/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 15-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9710/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is granted four weeks time to furnish fresh particulars as also to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos.3,4,22 and 26.

List after two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 3541/2023

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 and to file spare copies.

List the matters after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR